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1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

AmigalInc.txt
AmigaTrek.lha
AMUC_Demo.lha
arrow3d. lha
balls.lha
BeachBirds.lha
Blocks.lha
boing.lha
Charon.lha
CygnusEdDemo. lha
Dbuf_gels.lha
dotty.lha
freedraw. lha
halfbrite.lha
images.lha
JayMinerSlides. lha
JSpeechToy.lha
LinesDemo.lha
NewDemos. lha
OnlyAmiga.lha
Pictures. lha
Poly.lha
Polygon.lha
RayTracePics.lha
Sizzlers.lha

Nostalgic stuff

misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq
misc/antiq
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiqg
misc/antiq

help
Size Age Description
18K 47xThe history of Amiga, Inc.
62K 48xAmigaTrek episodes from 1988-1990
150K 376%Neat horizontal scrolling demo.

3K
15K
65K
9K
21K
613K
145K
19K
9K
15K
11K
365K
182K
39K
12K
8K
213K
577K
5K
46K
435K
18K

419+xShows rotating 3D wire frame arrow.
373xSimulation of ’'balls on strings’ thingy.
378xBeach scene using sprites and sound.
406xVariation of ’'lines’ but variable color.
46xBoing! demo, selectable speed.

307+«Demo from Badge Killer Demo Contest.
390«Demo version of CygnusEd editor.
389«xExample of Bobs and VSprites animation.
373%xThe original ’'dotty window’ demo + src.
373xA small paint program.

373xDemo for use of extra-half-brite mode.
419«Misc digitized pictures in IFF format.
410xSlides used in Jay Miner’s Amiga talks.
43xSpeechToy in JForth

398xDemo of scrolling in superbitmap window.

394xNew demos, ’'lines’, ’'boxes’, etc.
276+xDemo of sound, multitasking, HAM, & more
407xMisc interesting pictures, HAM, B&W, art

422+Polygon drawing demo.

422+A moire type pattern generator.
376*Ray traced pictures in IFF HAM format.
394«A series of graphics demo programs.
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